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	Meeting Name
	HITSP Foundations Security and Privacy Subcommittee  

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Wednesday, September 10 at 10:30 EDT

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	Wednesday, September 24 at 10:30 EDT 


Participants 

	Agenda


· Gather comments on final Security Matrix draft (V12) from SPI Domain Technical Committee
	Decisions and Actions


1. Based on SPI concerns, we will either not include any HITSP constructs in the matrix under Security Capabilities or we will include all if the SPI TC can produce in time.

2. We will remove the Risk tab and add an overview of Risk Analysis to the Introduction.  Johnathan will draft proposed language. 
3. We will finalize matrix for submission to Panel at our next call.
	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen
We met jointly with the Security Privacy and Infrastructure Domain TC during their F2F.  Mike Meyer chaired for the subcommittee.  We received a number of questions and comments from SPI TC and we thank them for their input.

Concerns were expressed that the risk analysis was too tightly coupled to Federal procurement requirements.  There were other concerns that the Risk tab “examples” and references might be interpreted as requirements for conducting a risk analysis.  In the end it was decided that we should remove the Risk tab, reference Section 5 in TN900 and add new language, to be drafted by Johnathan, in the Introduction.
The column header “Security Solutions” was changed to “Security Capabilities”.

SPI was concerned that if all HITSP security and privacy constructs were not listed that it would create the impression that HITSP had many gaps.  We agreed to either delete all constructs from the matrix, with a note so explaining, unless SPI was able to provide a complete listing in time for approval.
We discussed the role of the matrix versus the security and privacy requirements that are derived from specific use cases.  The matrix provides a tool for looking at security in a more comprehensive manner.  The same is true of the privacy matrix.  We discussed whether the matrix would be useful during the RDSS phase of IS development.  Gary Dickenson noted that the matrix could apply to both point to point security as well as end to end.  

We will finalize the draft and take any additional comments on the September 24 call.  We plan to send the security matrix to the Panel for approval at its meetings on October 6. 

Please reference SPI notes for other SPI TC member attendance.
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	Robert.H.Dolin@kp.org
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	HL7
	Gregg.seppala@va.gov

	Mike Meyer (co-chair)
	X
	Wellpoint/Anthem
	Mike.Meyer@anthem.com
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	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu
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	Blueprint Tech
	epupo@blueprinttech.com
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	Consultant
	catherineschulten@yahoo.com

	Dan Soule
	
	Cerner Corporation
	dsoule@cerner.com

	Virginia K. Saba
	
	Georgetown University
	vsaba@worldnet.att.net

	Gary Dickinson
	X
	CentrifyHealth
	gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com

	Lynne Gilbertson
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	gibbons@mayo.edu
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	National Association of Chain Drug Stores
	mvilaret@nacds.org

	Mark Gingrich
	
	Rxhub, LLC
	mark.gingrich@rxhub.net

	Margaret Weiker
	
	Electronic Data Systems
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Rhonda Perrin Oakes
	
	Caris Healthcare
	roakes@carishealthcare.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	ASCX12
	donald.bechtel@siemens.com

	Martin Prahl
	
	Social Security Administration
	martin.prahl@ssa.gov

	Addy Naik
	
	Social Security Administration
	aditya.k.naik@ssa.gov

	Christina Stephen
	
	University of Minnesota
	steph220@umn.edu

	John Moehrke
	X
	GE Healthcare
	john.moehrke@med.ge.com

	Tim Williams
	
	SNOMED International
	twillia@cap.org

	Debra Konicek
	
	SNOMED International
	dkonice@cap.org

	Khiang Seow
	
	Epic Systems
	khiang@epicsystems.com

	Dan Kazzaz
	
	ASCX12
	dkazzaz@radaint.com

	Wendell Ocasio
	
	Northrop Grumman
	wendell_ocasio@chcsii.com

	Steve Lazarus
	
	WEDI
	sslazuras@aol.com

	Valerie Smothers
	
	MedBiquitous Consortium
	vsmothers@medbiq.org

	Marjorie Rallins
	
	AMA
	Marjorie.Rallins@ama-assn.org

	Johnathan Coleman
	X
	S&P WG Facilitator

SRS
	jc@SECURITYRISKSOLUTIONS.COM

	Michelle Maas Deane
	X
	ANSI Secretariat
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Ed Larsen
	X
	Facilitator

ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther
	
	Facilitator

Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Lee Jones
	
	ANSI Program Manager
	leroy.jones@gsihealth.com

	John Halamka
	
	HITSP Chair
	jhalamka@caregroup.harvard.edu

	Scott Robertson
	
	Kaiser Permanente
	scott.m.robertson@kp.org

	John Bock 
	
	X12
	jbock@prodigy.net 

	Richard Thoreson
	
	samhsa
	richard.thoreson@samhsa.hss.gov

	Jill Kaufaman
	
	IBM
	jillkauf@us.ibm.com

	Glen Marshall
	X
	HL7 / Siemens
	glen.f.marshall@siemens.com

	Walter Suarez
	X
	
	walter.suarez@sga.us.com
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	Joann Larson
	
	Kaiser Permanente
	Joann.Larson@kp.org

	Steve Waldren
	
	AAFM
	

	Paul Donohoe
	
	CMS
	Paul.donohoe@cms.hhs.gov
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	Apelon
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	MHS
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	AHRQ
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	rparker@infoway-inforoute.ca
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	Blue Cross
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	NCPDP
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	OIG/HHS
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	e-Certus
	rtmcnamar@E-CERTUS.COM
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	Kay Morgan
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